SHOWJUNMPING AUCKLAND

GRAND PRIX SHOW 18TH - 20TH NOVEMBER 2016

FRIDAY
RING 1 12PM START - BLACKBOARD - Veterinary Associates Equine Ring 1
1 Jacks Ridge Welcome Stakes Horse 1.20m A2
2 HR Fiskens & Sons Horse 1.30m 2 Phase
3 Everton Sport Horses 5 and 6 year old style class 1.05 - 1.10 simple track See conditions below
RING 2 12PM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER - Papakura Barfoot & Thompson Team Ring 2
4 Off Wax & Laser Horse 1.10m 2 Phase
5 Show Circuit Magazine Pony 1.10m 2 Phase
RING 3 12PM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER
Heights start at 80cm, and are progressively raised during the day to 1.05m.
SATURDAY
RING 1 8.30AM START - DRAW ORDER - Veterinary Associates Equine Ring 1
6 Vetphysio Pony welcome 1.15-1.20m A2
7 MITAVITE 6 Year Old Sponsored by Franklin Country Meats (As per series conditions)
8 CORTIFLEX 7 Year Old Sponsored by Everton Sport Horses (As per series conditions)
9 Dynavyte Horse 1.40m A2
10  FMG Young Rider Sponsored by Thoroughbred Floats (As per series conditions)
11 Barfoot & Thompson Papakura Equestrian Team Horse 1.25m A2
(For combinations not competing in the FEI Challenge)
RING 2 8.30AM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER - Papakura Barfoot & Thompson Team Ring 2
12 EAST COAST PERF. HORSES 5 Year Old Sponsored by Show Circuit Magazine (As per series Conditions)
13 On Brow House Horse 0.95m Al
14  Hinemoa Quality Producers Horse 1.1m 2 Phase
FEI CHALLENGE Sponsored by Golden Horse
15  Category B FEI Challenge, Round 1 - 1.10-1.20m
16  Category A FEI Challenge, Round 1 - 1.20-1.30m
17  CategoryB FEI Challenge, Round 2 - 1.10-1.20m
18  Category A FEI Challenge, Round 2 - 1.20-1.30m
RING 3 8.30AM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER
19 Pony 0.9m AM1
20 Pony 1.0m 2 Phase
21 Pony 1.05m 2 Phase
22 Pony 1.10-1.15m A2
RING 4 8.30AM START- BLACKBOARD ORDER SPONSORED BY AMS SADDLERY
23 INTRO Horse/Pony 55cm CTT
24 INTRO Horse/Pony 65cm CTT
25 INTRO Horse/Pony 70cm 2 Phase
26 INTRO Horse/Pony 75cm AM2
27  INTRO Horse/Pony 80cm 2 Phase

Article 238.2.1
Article 274.5.3

Article 274.5.3
Article 274.5.3

Article 238.2.1

Article 238.2.1

Article 238.2.1

Article 238.1.1
Article 274.5.3

see conditions online
see conditions online
see conditions online

see conditions online

Article 238.1.1
Article 274.5.3
Article 274.5.3
Article 238.2.1

Article 274.5.3
Article 238.2.1
Article 274.5.3

FRANKLIN COUNTRY MEATS EVENING FREE BARBEQUE - BYO

, o
/’\ﬂ\\\\\\ﬁ;\
Y

.

Let's Bale

Optimal Fibre Specialists

JU M PlﬁNG
ULTRA-MOX

New Zealard's specialist and-based university

$20
$25
$25

$12
$12

$5

$18
$25
$25
$30
$25
$20

$20
$12
$12

$30
$35

$10
$10
$12
$12

$8
$8
$8

$8

Advice & Insurance

(OFLE,
O

<Y

PM

$120, 80, 60, 40
$180, 120, 60, 40
Rug + $150, 120, 100, 80

$50, 30, 20, 15
$50, 30, 20, 15

Rosettes

PM

$100, 80, 60, 40

$350

$180, 120, 80,60, 50, 40
$250, 200, 150, 100
$180, 120, 80, 60, 50, 40
$120, 80, 60, 40

$250
$120
$50, 30, 20, 15

Rug + $250, 200, 150, 100, 80, 60
Rug + $300, 250, 200, 150, 100, 80

$100

$40, 30, 20, 15
$50, 30, 20, 15
$50, 30, 20, 15

Rosettes
Rosettes
Rosettes
Rosettes

Rosettes

ALE] 1
oL

New Zealand



SUNDAY

RING 1
28
29
30
31
32

RING 2
33
34
35
36

RING 3
37
38
39
40

RING 4
il
42
43
44
45

8.30AM START - DRAW ORDER - Veterinary Associates Equine Ring 1
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY Junior Rider Series Sponsored by Brinks

LETS BALE Pro Amateur Sponsored by Harrison Lane

EQUISSAGE Pony Grand Prix Sponsored by Vernon & Vazey Truck Parts

(As per series conditions)
(As per series conditions)

(As per series conditions)

BAYLEYS REAL ESTATE Horse Grand Prix Sponsored by Veterinary Associates Equine (As per series conditions)

Premier Trucking Ltd Horse Super Series

See conditions below

8.30AM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER - Papakura Barfoot & Thompson Team Ring 2

Horse Classic
CALEDONIAN HOLDINGS Amateur Rider Sponsored by Site Land Development
Wade Horse Coaches Horse Championship

Campbell Tyson Horse Championship

1.0m

(As per series conditions)
1.20m

1.10m

8.30AM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER - Papakura Barfoot & Thompson Team Ring 2

Zenola Farms Pony Classic
Show Circuit Magazine Pony Classic
Jump N Jodz Pony Classic

Karaka Agistment Centre Pony Super Series

8.30AM START- BLACKBOARD ORDER SPONSORED BY AMS SADDLERY
INTRO Horse/Pony
INTRO Horse/Pony
INTRO Horse/Pony
INTRO Horse/Pony
INTRO Horse/Pony

95cm
1.05M
1.10m

See conditions below

55cm
65cm
70cm
75cm
80cm

COURSE BUILDERS: -

Ring 1 & FEI Challenge Gerrit Beker
Ring 1 & Ring 2 Phillipa Howells
Ring 3 Danielle Watts

Ring 4 James Cottle

Showjumping Auckland Manukau is proud to be in full support of the Woodhill Sands Trust.

AMS

AMS5
2 Phase

2 Phase
2 Phase
2 Phase

(an)
(an)

2 Phase
A2

2 Phase

Article 261.5.1.
Article 261.5.1.

Article 238.2.2

Article 238.2.2
Article 274.5.3

Article 274.5.3
Article 274.5.3
Article 274.5.3

Article 274.5.3
Article 238.2.1
Article 274.5.3

The trust has been established to purchase Woodhill Sands to secure this fantastic venue for the future of Equestrian sport.

$25
$30
2 $30
2 $60
$50

$12
$30
$25
$20

$12
$12
$12
$25

$8
$8
$8
$8
$8

PM

$150, 120, 100,80, 60, 50

Rug + $150, 120, 100,80, 60, 50
Rug + $200, 150, 120,100, 70, 60
Rug + $600, 450, 300,200, 150, 120
Rug+ $400, 300, 200, 150, 100, 80

$50, 30, 20, 15

Rug+ $150, 120, 100,80, 60, 50
$150, 120, 100, 80

$120, 100, 80, 50, 40

$50 + rug, 30, 20, 15
$50, 30, 20, 15

$50, 30, 20, 15

$150, 120, 100,80, 60, 50

Rosettes
Rosettes
Rosettes
Rosettes

Ribbons
Rosettes

Our area group has pledged a substantial donation to the trust. In addition to this we are aiming to fundraise further money to put towards the purchase of Woodhill

Sands.

We are asking all riders to contribute a $20 levy which Showjumping Auckland will put towards this initiative. If you wish to donate more than $20, you can select to
apply 2 or more of this levy during your entry process. We ask that you pay your levy with your entry fees for this years Nov ember show.

Please support us in our approach! The trust has been set up purely for the benefit of our sport and we need your help!!!

purchase does not go ahead.

For further information on the trust, please like the Woodhill Sands Trust Facebook page.

Thank You!
Showjumping Auckland Manukau

\

\l.—l

G

saviEvs

Let’s Bale

(
LS

JUMPING
ULTRA-MOX

EAST COAST

Make o Difference

&9 Lincoln
& University

New Zealand's specialst fand-based university

Mainﬁyent,g @cccGieed &

Advice & Insurance

Q.;‘nFlg *‘
< w

&

All donated money will be refunded if the

New Zealand



TERMS OF CONDITIONS OF ENTRY
Postal entries on official ESNZ forms, with horse and rider registration numbers.

FEES:

Ground Fee $17 per horse/pony.

Limited Covered Yards $35 for show

Standard Yards $20 for show. Limited Stallion Yards $35 per show.

Later entries received may be placed in yards up the hill depending on yard availability

$5 ESNZ Jumping Levy (Compulsory) - payable for all horses/ponies competing

$15/$10 Casual Jumping Levy - The rider must be a full member with ESNZ. Horse/Pony not registered for ESNZ Jumping can compete using this levy.
The levy is $15 for the first day competing (this is related to the horse not the day of the show) and $10 for subsequent day s at the same show.

Can jump up to 1.10cm on a pony and up to 1.20cm on a horse. Cannot compete in series classes.

Riders may compete in INTRO classes (80cm and under with no prizemoney) on a community membership.
All other riders must be full members with ESNZ.

ENTRIES CLOSE: Sunday 13th November 2016 for online entries and
Friday 11th November 2016 for posted entries.

ENTRIES/SCRATCHINGS: Show Jumping Auckland Manukau, C/- Gaylene Bullock,
32 Clemett Rd, RD1, Ngaruawahia 3793, Waikato or gaylenebullock@actrix.co.nz

ONLINE ENTRIES: Available through Main Events see www.main-events.com for details
ONLINE PAYMENT: ANZ 01-0403-0123881-00, please put your name and Main Events online reference in appropriate box
LATE ENTRIES/SCRATCHINGS/CHANGES: Late entries incur 50% surcharge & will go first in class.

Scratchings less 25% if notified before 5pm Thursday 15th November
Changes $2 per class

ENQUIRES: Gaylene - gaylenebullock@actrix.co.nz or Ed Bullock - info@strides.co.nz
DRAWS/YARD LIST: DRAWS/YARD LIST: www.aucklandshowjumping.org.nz

- ESNZ rules apply to all classes. Series classes run under current series conditions.

- Organiser's reserve the right to change or alter the Programme & prize money

- Food is available on the grounds.

- Dogs on leash at all times.

- Protests to be lodged with the secretary within 20 mi class completion with a 530 dep
- Competitors entry at Gate 7. Gates must be closed at all times

SUPER SERIES CONDTIONS:

This series runs throughout the season and includes Woodhill Sands Grand Prix and Premier Shows, Waitemata SJ Grand Prix Show and
Auckland SJ Grand Prix Show.

Heights for hacks - 1.30m - 1.35m. Heights for ponys - 1.15m - 1.20m.

Ponies/horses that compete in both Super Series and the Grand Prix at the same show will not receive points in the Super Seri es Class.
Classes will be ridden in draw order with a call back jump off. Total prize pool for series winners (1st -3rd) hacks $5000, ponies $1000.
Full conditions of series available on the website.

www.woodhillsands.co.nz

5 AND 6 YEAR OLD STYLE CLASS:
One round judged by 2 judges on horse style, (judged following German Young Horse class criteria). Simple jointed snaffle bit s and simple brushing boots only.
See website below for more details.

DRESS CODE: Ring 1 & 2: Formal as per conditions,
Ring 3 & 4: Optional Casual collared shirt with short / long sleeves, light coloured breeches.

FEI WORLD CHALLENGE:
2 Round competitions. They will be run under rules & guidelines provided by the FEI. These are available on the ESNZ Websit e.
http://www.nzequestrian.org.nz/media/9821/nzl-world-jumping-challenge-2016-clean.pdf

For more details go to:
www.aucklandshowjumping.org.nz

‘ Lincoln,
Q.?’ cou YT\ BAYLEYS ,me versit Advice & Insurance
Y =
(RFLE
JU M P|NG Let’s Bale I ‘7‘ *1‘
uRA-MoX G Mainbvents QY =




