and a first ball in a state of the

SHOWJUMPING AUCKLAND MANUKAU

GRAND PRIX SHOW 18TH - 20TH NOVEMBER 2016										
FRIDAY					EF	PM				
RING 1	12PM START - BLACKBOARD - Veterinary Associates Equine Ring 1									
1	Jacks Ridge Welcome Stakes Horse	1.20m	A2	Article 238.2.1	\$20	\$120, 80, 60, 40				
2	HR Fiskens & Sons Horse	1.30m	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$25	\$180, 120, 60, 40				
3	Everton Sport Horses 5 and 6 year old style class 1.05 - 1.10 simple track	See conditions below			\$25	Rug + \$150, 120, 100, 80				
	12PM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER - Papakura Barfoot & Thompson Team Ring 2				4.2					
4	Off Wax & Laser Horse	1.10m	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15				
5	Show Circuit Magazine Pony	1.10m	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15				
RING 3	12PM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER									
	Heights start at 80cm, and are progressively raised during the day to 1.05m.				\$5	Rosettes				
SATURD	AY				EF	PM				
	8.30AM START - DRAW ORDER - Veterinary Associates Equine Ring 1									
6	Vetphysio Pony welcome	1.15-1.20m	A2	Article 238.2.1	\$18	\$100, 80, 60, 40				
7	MITAVITE 6 Year Old Sponsored by Franklin Country Meats	(As per series conditions)			\$25	\$350				
8	CORTIFLEX 7 Year Old Sponsored by Everton Sport Horses	(As per series conditions)		\$25	\$180, 120, 80,60, 50, 40				
9	Dynavyte Horse	1.40m	A2	Article 238.2.1	\$30	\$250, 200, 150, 100				
10	FMG Young Rider Sponsored by Thoroughbred Floats	(As per series conditions			\$25	\$180, 120, 80, 60, 50, 40				
11	Barfoot & Thompson Papakura Equestrian Team Horse (For combinations not competing in the FEI Challenge)	1.25m	A2	Article 238.2.1	\$20	\$120, 80, 60, 40				
	(ror combinations not competing in the ref chancinger									
PINC 2	ING 2 8.30AM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER - Papakura Barfoot & Thompson Team Ring 2									
12	EAST COAST PERF. HORSES 5 Year Old Sponsored by Show Circuit Magazine	(As per series Conditions)	\$20	\$250						
13	On Brow House Horse	0.95m	A1	Article 238.1.1	\$12	\$120				
13	Hinemoa Quality Producers Horse	1.1m	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15				
14	FEI CHALLENGE Sponsored by Golden Horse	1.100	2 Fild3C	Ai ticle 274.3.5	21Z	<i>\$</i> 50, 50, 20, 15				
15	Category B	FEI Challenge, Round 1 - 1.10-1.20m see conditions online			\$30					
16	Category A			see conditions online	\$35					
10	Category B			see conditions online	<i>Ş</i> 35	Rug + \$250, 200, 150, 100, 80, 60				
18	Category A			see conditions online		Rug + \$300, 250, 200, 150, 100, 80				
10	66650, J. T	TEI Chanenge, Round 2 - 1.20-1.30m See Conditions on me				Nag · \$500, 250, 200, 150, 100, 00				
RING 3	8.30AM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER									
19	Pony	0.9m	AM1	Article 238.1.1	\$10	\$100				
20	Pony	1.0m	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$10	\$40, 30, 20, 15				
21	Pony	1.05m	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15				
22	Pony	1.10-1.15m	A2	Article 238.2.1	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15				
	8.30AM START- BLACKBOARD ORDER SPONSORED BY AMS SADDLERY				40	D				
23	INTRO Horse/Pony	55cm	СТТ		\$8	Rosettes				
24	INTRO Horse/Pony	65cm	СТТ		\$8	Rosettes				
25	INTRO Horse/Pony	70cm	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$8	Rosettes				
26	INTRO Horse/Pony	75cm	AM2	Article 238.2.1	\$8	Rosettes				
27	INTRO Horse/Pony	80cm	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$8	Rosettes				

FRANKLIN COUNTRY MEATS EVENING FREE BARBEQUE - BYO



SUNDAY					EF	PM				
RING 1	8.30AM START - DRAW ORDER - Veterinary Associates Equine Ring 1									
28	LINCOLN UNIVERSITY Junior Rider Series Sponsored by Brinks	(As per series conditions)			\$25	\$150, 120, 100,80, 60, 50				
29	LETS BALE Pro Amateur Sponsored by Harrison Lane	(As per series conditions)			\$30	Rug + \$150, 120, 100,80, 60, 50				
30	EQUISSAGE Pony Grand Prix Sponsored by Vernon & Vazey Truck Parts	(As per series conditions) Article 261.5.1.2		Article 261.5.1.2	\$30	Rug + \$200, 150, 120,100, 70, 60				
31	BAYLEYS REAL ESTATE Horse Grand Prix Sponsored by Veterinary Associates Equine	(As per series conditions) Article 261.5.1.2		Article 261.5.1.2	\$60	Rug + \$600, 450, 300,200, 150, 120				
32	Premier Trucking Ltd Horse Super Series	See conditions below			\$50	Rug+ \$400, 300, 200, 150, 100, 80				
RING 2	2 8.30AM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER - Papakura Barfoot & Thompson Team Ring 2									
33	Horse Classic	1.0m	AM5	Article 238.2.2	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15				
34	CALEDONIAN HOLDINGS Amateur Rider Sponsored by Site Land Development	(As per series conditions)			\$30	Rug+ \$150, 120, 100,80, 60, 50				
35	Wade Horse Coaches Horse Championship	1.20m	AM5	Article 238.2.2	\$25	\$150, 120, 100, 80				
36	Campbell Tyson Horse Championship	1.10m	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$20	\$120, 100, 80, 50, 40				
RING 3	3 3 8.30AM START - BLACKBOARD ORDER - Papakura Barfoot & Thompson Team Ring 2									
37	Zenola Farms Pony Classic	95cm	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$12	\$50 + rug, 30, 20, 15				
38	Show Circuit Magazine Pony Classic	1.05M	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15				
39	Jump N Jodz Pony Classic	1.10m	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15				
40	Karaka Agistment Centre Pony Super Series	See conditions below			\$25	\$150, 120, 100,80, 60, 50				
RING 4	8.30AM START- BLACKBOARD ORDER SPONSORED BY AMS SADDLERY									
41	INTRO Horse/Pony	55cm	стт		\$8	Rosettes				
42	INTRO Horse/Pony	65cm	стт		\$8	Rosettes				
43	INTRO Horse/Pony	70cm	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$8	Rosettes				
44	INTRO Horse/Pony	75cm	A2	Article 238.2.1	\$8	Rosettes				
45	INTRO Horse/Pony	80cm	2 Phase	Article 274.5.3	\$8	Ribbons				
	· ·					Rosettes				

COURSE BUILDERS: -Ring 1 & FEI Challenge Gerrit Beker Ring 1 & Ring 2 Phillipa Howells Ring 3 Danielle Watts Ring 4 James Cottle

Showjumping Auckland Manukau is proud to be in full support of the Woodhill Sands Trust.

The trust has been established to purchase Woodhill Sands to secure this fantastic venue for the future of Equestrian sport.

Our area group has pledged a substantial donation to the trust. In addition to this we are aiming to fundraise further money to put towards the purchase of Woodhill Sands.

We are asking all riders to contribute a \$20 levy which Showjumping Auckland will put towards this initiative. If you wish to donate more than \$20, you can select to apply 2 or more of this levy during your entry process. We ask that you pay your levy with your entry fees for this years Nov ember show.

Please support us in our approach! The trust has been set up purely for the benefit of our sport and we need your help!!! All donated money will be refunded if the purchase does not go ahead.

For further information on the trust, please like the Woodhill Sands Trust Facebook page.

Thank You! Showjumping Auckland Manukau



TERMS OF CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

Postal entries on official ESNZ forms, with horse and rider registration numbers.

FEES:

Ground Fee \$17 per horse/pony. Limited Covered Yards \$35 for show

Standard Yards \$20 for show. Limited Stallion Yards \$35 per show. Later entries received may be placed in yards up the hill depending on yard availability \$5 ESNZ Jumping Levy (Compulsory) - payable for all horses/ponies competing \$15/\$10 Casual Jumping Levy - The rider must be a full member with ESNZ. Horse/Pony not registered for ESNZ Jumping can compete using this levy. The levy is \$15 for the first day competing (this is related to the horse not the day of the show) and \$10 for subsequent days at the same show. Can jump up to 1.10cm on a pony and up to 1.20cm on a horse. Cannot compete in series classes.

Riders may compete in INTRO classes (80cm and under with no prizemoney) on a community membership. All other riders must be full members with ESNZ.

ENTRIES CLOSE: Sunday 13th November 2016 for online entries and Friday 11th November 2016 for posted entries.

ENTRIES/SCRATCHINGS: Show Jumping Auckland Manukau, C/- Gaylene Bullock, 32 Clemett Rd, RD1, Ngaruawahia 3793, Waikato or gaylenebullock@actrix.co.nz

ONLINE ENTRIES: Available through Main Events see www.main-events.com for details

ONLINE PAYMENT: ANZ 01-0403-0123881-00, please put your name and Main Events online reference in appropriate box

LATE ENTRIES/SCRATCHINGS/CHANGES: Late entries incur 50% surcharge & will go first in class. Scratchings less 25% if notified before 5pm Thursday 15th November Changes \$2 per class

ENQUIRES: Gaylene - <u>gaylenebullock@actrix.co.nz</u> or Ed Bullock - <u>info@strides.co.nz</u> DRAWS/YARD LIST: DRAWS/YARD LIST: <u>www.aucklandshowjumping.org.nz</u>

- ESNZ rules apply to all classes. Series classes run under current series conditions.
- Organiser's reserve the right to change or alter the Programme & prize money
- Food is available on the grounds.
- Dogs on leash at all times.
- Protests to be lodged with the secretary within 20 minutes class completion with a \$30 deposit.
- Competitors entry at Gate 7. Gates must be closed at all times

SUPER SERIES CONDTIONS:

This series runs throughout the season and includes Woodhill Sands Grand Prix and Premier Shows, Waitemata SJ Grand Prix Show and Auckland SJ Grand Prix Show.

Heights for hacks - 1.30m - 1.35m. Heights for ponys - 1.15m - 1.20m.

Ponies/horses that compete in both Super Series and the Grand Prix at the same show will not receive points in the Super Series Class. Classes will be ridden in draw order with a call back jump off. Total prize pool for series winners (1st -3rd) hacks \$5000, ponies \$1000. Full conditions of series available on the website.

www.woodhillsands.co.nz

5 AND 6 YEAR OLD STYLE CLASS:

One round judged by 2 judges on horse style, (judged following German Young Horse class criteria). Simple jointed snaffle bit s and simple brushing boots only. See website below for more details.

DRESS CODE: Ring 1 & 2: Formal as per conditions,

Ring 3 & 4: Optional Casual collared shirt with short / long sleeves, light coloured breeches.

FEI WORLD CHALLENGE:

2 Round competitions. They will be run under rules & guidelines provided by the FEI. These are available on the ESNZ Websit e. http://www.nzequestrian.org.nz/media/9821/nzl-world-jumping-challenge-2016-clean.pdf

> For more details go to: www.aucklandshowjumping.org.nz

